Nov. 26-28:

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
11
L12:
.22:
.22:
. 22:
.23
. 24-31:

1:
2:
6:

.10:
1T
L12:
.13:
. 18,25:
.19:
. 23:
. 26:

POST ROCK DISTRICT 4-H

DISTRICT/STATE EVENTS AND DEADLINES

AT A GLANCE
© POSTROCK.KSU.EDU © POSTROCK4H@KSU.EDU

DECEMBER 2025 ISSUE

Thanksgiving Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices
are closed

Jewell County 4-H Council meeting, Courthouse
Poultry Project Webinar

Ag & STEM Day Camp, Grainfield

Shooting Sports fees deadline

Post Rock District Staff Retreat, all Offices are closed
Lincoln County 4-H Council meeting

Volunteer enrollment deadline

Volunteer Salute to Excellence Award nom. due
PRD Insider Experience Facebook discontinued
Christmas Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices are
closed

New Year's Day Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices
are closed

Kansas State 4-H Scholarships deadline

Regional Project Record Judging deadline

Post Rock District Quiz Bowl, Sylvan Grove

Smith County 4-H Council meeting

Osborne County 4-H Council meeting

NW Regional Record Book Judging

Winter Archery Practices, Jewell Co. Fairgrounds
YQCA Training, Lebanon

State 4-H Horse Judging Contest, Topeka

Mitchell County 4-H Council meeting

Decembe

K-STATE

Research and Extension

Jan. 31-
Feb. 1:
Feb.1,15,22
Feb. 14:

Feb. 14:
Feb. 15:
Feb. 15-16:
Feb. 16:
Feb. 21:
Feb. 21-22:
Feb. 22:
Feb. 25:
Feb. 28:
Mar. 1:
Mar. 2:

Mar. 7:
Mar. 21:

Apr. 11:
Apr. 25:
Apr. 26:
Apr. 26:
Jun. 3-5:

*

Dog Show Judge Training & Certification, Salina
Expo Center

Winter Archery Practices, Jewell Co. Fairgrounds
Saturday Morning 4-H Day 2026/Judging
Extravaganza

YQCA Training, Beloit

Jewell County Beef Weigh-in

Citizenship in Action, Topeka

Osborne County 4-H Council meeting

Lincoln County Beef Weigh-in

State 4-H Horse Panorama, Rock Springs Ranch
Osborne Co. Beef Weigh-in

Mitchell County Beef Weigh-in

Smith County Beef Weigh-in

4-H Day with KSU Women's Basketball

Monday Evening 4-H Day 2026/Judging
Extravaganza

Junior Beef Producer Day, Manhattan

NW Super Saturday Judging Contests &
Workshop, Hays

Junior Sheep Producer Day

Lincoln County Small Animal Weigh-in

Osborne County Small Animal Weigh-in

Smith County Small Animal Weigh-in

Discovery Days, Manhattan

Post Rock
District

Kansas State University is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



