

POST ROCK DISTRICT 4-H





POSTROCK.KSU.EDU POSTROCK4H@KSU.EDU

DECEMBER 2025 ISSUE

Nov. 26-28:	Thanksgiving Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices	Jan. 31-	Dog Show Judge Training & Certification, Salina
_	are closed	Feb. 1:	Expo Center
Dec. 1:	Jewell County 4-H Council meeting, Courthouse	Feb.1,15,22	Winter Archery Practices, Jewell Co. Fairgrounds
Dec. 2:	Poultry Project Webinar	Feb. 14:	Saturday Morning 4-H Day 2026/Judging
Dec. 6:	Ag & STEM Day Camp, Grainfield		Extravaganza
Dec. 11:	Shooting Sports fees deadline	Feb. 14:	YQCA Training, Beloit
Dec. 12:	Post Rock District Staff Retreat, all Offices are closed	Feb. 15:	Jewell County Beef Weigh-in
Dec. 22:	Lincoln County 4-H Council meeting	Feb. 15-16:	Citizenship in Action, Topeka
Dec. 22:	Volunteer enrollment deadline	Feb. 16:	Osborne County 4-H Council meeting
Dec. 22:	Volunteer Salute to Excellence Award nom. due	Feb. 21:	Lincoln County Beef Weigh-in
Dec. 23:	PRD Insider Experience Facebook discontinued	Feb. 21-22:	State 4-H Horse Panorama, Rock Springs Ranch
Dec. 24-31:	Christmas Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices are	Feb. 22:	Osborne Co. Beef Weigh-in
	closed	Feb. 25:	Mitchell County Beef Weigh-in
Jan. 1:	New Year's Day Holiday, all Post Rock District Offices	Feb. 28:	Smith County Beef Weigh-in
	are closed	Mar. 1:	4-H Day with KSU Women's Basketball
Jan. 5:	Kansas State 4-H Scholarships deadline	Mar. 2:	Monday Evening 4-H Day 2026/Judging
Jan. 6:	Regional Project Record Judging deadline		Extravaganza
Jan. 10:	Post Rock District Quiz Bowl, Sylvan Grove	Mar. 7:	Junior Beef Producer Day, Manhattan
Jan. 11:	Smith County 4-H Council meeting	Mar. 21:	NW Super Saturday Judging Contests &
Jan. 12:	Osborne County 4-H Council meeting		Workshop, Hays
Jan. 13:	NW Regional Record Book Judging	Apr. 11:	Junior Sheep Producer Day
Jan. 18,25:	Winter Archery Practices, Jewell Co. Fairgrounds	Apr. 25:	Lincoln County Small Animal Weigh-in
Jan. 19:	YQCA Training, Lebanon	Apr. 26:	Osborne County Small Animal Weigh-in
Jan. 23:	State 4-H Horse Judging Contest, Topeka	Apr. 26:	Smith County Small Animal Weigh-in
Jan. 26:	Mitchell County 4-H Council meeting	Jun. 3-5:	Discovery Days, Manhattan
	•		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



